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No. 11(2)/IND/434(a)/2013.

The Government of Tamil Nadu having been satisfied that
the lands specified in the schedule below have to be acquired
for Industrial Purpose to wit for Mines Expansion Scheme of
Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited and it having already been
decided that the entire amount of compensation to be awarded
for the lands is to be paid out of the funds controlled or managed
by Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited. The following notice is
issued under sub section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu
Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purpose Act, 1997.

NOTICE

Under sub section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu
Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purpose Act, 1997
(Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999), the Governor of Tamil Nadu
hereby acquires the lands specified in the Schedule below
and measuring 4.83.5 hectares be the same a little more
or less needed for Industrial Purposes, to wit, for
Mines Expansion Scheme of Neyveli Lignite Corporation
Limited.

The plan of the lands are kept in the office of the
Special Deputy Collector / Land Acquisition, Neyveli-2
and may be inspected at any time during office hours.

THE SCHEDULE

Cuddalore District, Kurinjipadi Taluk, No. 49, Vanathiraypuram Village.

BLOCK-37
Sl. No. R.S. No. Description Extent Patta No. Name of the land owners /

required / person interested
acquired in
Hectares.

) ) 3 4 ®) (6)

1 60/1A R. Dry 0.15.5 527 1. Muthuvel, son of Govindasamy

2. Kaliyaperumal,
2 60/1B R. Dry 0.15.0 527 1. Muthuvel, son of Govindasamy

DTP—II-2 Ex. (168)

2. Kaliyaperumal,
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SI. No. R.S. No.

)

10

11

)
60/2

60/3

60/4

60/5

60/6

60/7

60/8

60/9

60/10

Description

3
R. Dry

R. Dry

R. Dry

R. Dry

R. Dry

R. Dry

R. Dry

R. Dry

R.Dry

Extent Patta No.
required /
acquired in
Hectares.

(4) (5)
0.36.0 346
1.25.0 86
0.71.0 255
0.09.5 133
0.30.0 389
0.16.0 30
0.07.0 307
0.07.5 133
0.15.5 47

Name of the land owners / person interested
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(6)

Kaliyaperumal, son of Ramasamy
Venu, son of Govindasamy
Ezhumalai,

Gopal

Kuppu Reddiyar, son of Ramakrishnan
Subramanian, son of Muthu Padayachi
Subramanian, son of Kesava Padayachi

Uthandi Padayachi,

Velayutham, son of Uthandi
Ananthayeeammal,

Kaliyaperumal,

Ramamoorthy, son of Perumal
Singarammal, wife of Thambusamy

Adhimoolam, son of Rathinam
Kaliyaperumal,

Dhanabakkiyam, wife of Dhanavel
Chinna Poosi, son of Rathinam
Dhanavel, son of Ayyasamy
Gopal, son of Govinda Chettiyar
Rajamanickam, son of Dharmar
Lakhsmikandan, son of Babu
Rasu, son of Ramalingam
Kanthamani, son of Gopal

Sakkarai, son of Samidurai
Ganesan, son of Samidurai
Adhimoolam, son of Rathinam
Pavadai, son of Sinuvasa Mesthri

Adhimoolam, son of Rathinam
Anthonisamy, son of Kulanthaisamy
Santha manickam, son of Gopal
Dhanapakkiam, wife of Dhanavel
Ramalinga Pathar, son of Rathina Pathar
Lakhsmi Kandan, son of Pappu

Rasu,

Venu,

Settu.

Ganesan,
Sakkarai
Venu, son of Ramalingam

Adhimoolam, son of Rathinam
Kaliyaperumal,

Dhanabakkiyam, wife of Dhanavel
Chinna Poosi, son of Rathinam
Dhanavel, son of Ayyasamy
Gopal, son of Govinda Chettiyar
Rajamanickam, son of Dharmar
Lakhsmikandan, son of Babu
Rasu, son of Ramalingam
Kanthamani, son of Gopal

Kaliyamoorthy, son of. Kesavan
Sundaravalli, wife of Subramanian
Pavadai
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SI. No. R.S. No.

1)
12

13

14

15

16

17.

)
60/11
60/12

60/13

60/14

60/15

60/16

Description Extent
required /
acquired in
Hectares.
3) 4)
R.Dry 0.14.0
R.Dry 0.16.0
R.Dry 0.21.0
R.Dry 0.11.0
R.Dry 0.09.5
R.Dry 0.64.0
Total—4.83.5

Patta No.

()
494
255

30

47

255

347

hectares

Name of the land owners / person interested

(6)

Ramalingam, son of Ponnusamy
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Uthandi Padayachi,

Velayutham, son of Uthandi
Ananthayee ammal,

Kaliyaperumal,

Ramamoorthy, son of Perumal
Singarammal, wife of Thambusamy

Adhimoolam, son of Rathinam
Anthonisamy, son of Kulanthaisamy
Santha Manickam, son of Gopal
Dhanapakkiam, wife of Dhanavel
Ramalinga Pathar, son of Rathina Pathar
Lakhsmi Kandan, son of Pappu

Rasu,

Venu,

Settu,

Murugesan.

Kaliyamoorthy, son of Kesavan
Sundaravalli,wife of Subramanian
Pavadai

Uthandi Padayachi,

Velayutham, son of Uthandi
Ananthayee Ammal,

Kaliyaperumal,

Ramamoorthy, son of Perumal
Singarammal, wife of Thambusamy

Adhimoola Poosi, son of Rathinam
Chinna Poosi, son of Rathinam
Settu,

Murugesan

Chitra

N.S. PALANIAPPAN,
Principal Secretary to Government.
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