[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Rs. 1.60 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 168]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, JUNE 19, 2013
Aani 5, Vijaya, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2044

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT

ACQUISITION OF LANDS

[G.O. Ms. No. 123, Industries (NLC), 19th June 2013, ஆனி 5, விஜய, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு-2044.]

No. II(2)/IND/434(a)/2013.

The Government of Tamil Nadu having been satisfied that the lands specified in the schedule below have to be acquired for Industrial Purpose to wit for Mines Expansion Scheme of Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited and it having already been decided that the entire amount of compensation to be awarded for the lands is to be paid out of the funds controlled or managed by Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited. The following notice is issued under sub section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purpose Act, 1997.

NOTICE

Under sub section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purpose Act, 1997 (Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby acquires the lands specified in the Schedule below and measuring 4.83.5 hectares be the same a little more or less needed for Industrial Purposes, to wit, for Mines Expansion Scheme of Neyveli Lignite Corporation Limited.

The plan of the lands are kept in the office of the Special Deputy Collector / Land Acquisition, Neyveli-2 and may be inspected at any time during office hours.

THE SCHEDULE

Cuddalore District, Kurinjipadi Taluk, No. 49, Vanathiraypuram Village.

BLOCK-37

SI. No.	R.S. No.	Description	Extent required / acquired in Hectares.	Patta No.		Name of the land owners / person interested
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)		(6)
1	60/1A	R. Dry	0.15.5	527	1. 2.	Muthuvel, son of Govindasamy Kaliyaperumal,
2	60/1B	R. Dry	0.15.0	527	1. 2.	Muthuvel, son of Govindasamy Kaliyaperumal,

SI. No.	R.S. No.	Description	Extent required / acquired in Hectares.	Patta No.	Name of the land owners / person interested	
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	
3	60/2	R. Dry	0.36.0	346	 Kaliyaperumal, son of Ramasamy Venu, son of Govindasamy Ezhumalai, Gopal 	
4	60/3	R. Dry	1.25.0	86	 Kuppu Reddiyar, son of Ramakrishnan Subramanian, son of Muthu Padayachi Subramanian, son of Kesava Padayachi 	
5	60/4	R. Dry	0.71.0	255	 Uthandi Padayachi, Velayutham, son of Uthandi Ananthayeeammal, Kaliyaperumal, Ramamoorthy, son of Perumal Singarammal, wife of Thambusamy 	
6	60/5	R. Dry	0.09.5	133	 Adhimoolam, son of Rathinam Kaliyaperumal, Dhanabakkiyam, wife of Dhanavel Chinna Poosi, son of Rathinam Dhanavel, son of Ayyasamy Gopal, son of Govinda Chettiyar Rajamanickam, son of Dharmar Lakhsmikandan, son of Babu Rasu, son of Ramalingam Kanthamani, son of Gopal 	
7	60/6	R. Dry	0.30.0	389	 Sakkarai, son of Samidurai Ganesan, son of Samidurai Adhimoolam, son of Rathinam Pavadai, son of Sinuvasa Mesthri 	
8	60/7	R. Dry	0.16.0	30	 Adhimoolam, son of Rathinam Anthonisamy, son of Kulanthaisamy Santha manickam, son of Gopal Dhanapakkiam, wife of Dhanavel Ramalinga Pathar, son of Rathina Pathar Lakhsmi Kandan, son of Pappu Rasu, Venu, Settu. 	
9	60/8	R. Dry	0.07.0	307	 Ganesan, Sakkarai Venu, son of Ramalingam 	
10	60/9	R. Dry	0.07.5	133	 Adhimoolam, son of Rathinam Kaliyaperumal, Dhanabakkiyam, wife of Dhanavel Chinna Poosi, son of Rathinam Dhanavel, son of Ayyasamy Gopal, son of Govinda Chettiyar Rajamanickam, son of Dharmar Lakhsmikandan, son of Babu Rasu, son of Ramalingam Kanthamani, son of Gopal 	
11	60/10	R.Dry	0.15.5	47	 Kaliyamoorthy, son of. Kesavan Sundaravalli, wife of Subramanian Pavadai 	

SI. No.	R.S. No.	Description	Extent required / acquired in	red / ed in	Name of the land owners / person interested
(1)	(2)	(3)	Hectares. (4)	(5)	(6)
12	60/11	R.Dry	0.14.0	494	Ramalingam, son of Ponnusamy
13	60/12	R.Dry	0.16.0	255	 Uthandi Padayachi, Velayutham, son of Uthandi Ananthayee ammal, Kaliyaperumal, Ramamoorthy, son of Perumal Singarammal, wife of Thambusamy
14	60/13	R.Dry	0.21.0	30	 Adhimoolam, son of Rathinam Anthonisamy, son of Kulanthaisamy Santha Manickam, son of Gopal Dhanapakkiam, wife of Dhanavel Ramalinga Pathar, son of Rathina Pathar Lakhsmi Kandan, son of Pappu Rasu, Venu, Settu, Murugesan.
15	60/14	R.Dry	0.11.0	47	 Kaliyamoorthy, son of Kesavan Sundaravalli,wife of Subramanian Pavadai
16	60/15	R.Dry	0.09.5	255	 Uthandi Padayachi, Velayutham, son of Uthandi Ananthayee Ammal, Kaliyaperumal, Ramamoorthy, son of Perumal Singarammal, wife of Thambusamy
17.	60/16	R.Dry	0.64.0	347	 Adhimoola Poosi, son of Rathinam Chinna Poosi, son of Rathinam Settu, Murugesan Chitra

Total—4.83.5 hectares

N.S. PALANIAPPAN,
Principal Secretary to Government.